

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

September 09, 2021

UPDATED ZOOM DETAILS To Participate in Briefing Session via Zoom: (929) 436-2866; Meeting ID: 976 3295 7989; Passcode: 511209

1. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Resolution No. 0701-21

Resolution of the Franklin County Board of Commissioners to convene into Executive Session for the purpose of considering personnel matters, and to confer with the Franklin County Prosecutor's Office concerning pending or imminent litigation. (Board of Commissioners)

Resolution No. 0702-21

Resolution affirming that Franklin County will continue to follow public health guidance and deploy every available resource and strategy to stop the spread of COVID-19, and urging all local governments within Franklin County to institute mask mandates indoors and in crowded areas to the greatest extent of their home rule authority. (Board of Commissioners)

JOURNALIZATION(S)